
RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 1 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

State of Washington 
Contracts & Procurement Division 
Department of Enterprise Services 
P.O. Box 41411 
Olympia, WA  98504-1411 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

Contract No.: 04220 

Axon Enterprise, Inc.  
17800 N. 85th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 

Amendment: First to Restated 
Agreement 

Effective Date: 5/16/2025 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO 

RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 
AIR TASERS & ELECTRONIC INCAPACITATION DEVICES 

 
 
This First Amendment (“Amendment”) to Restated Contract No. 04220 is made and entered into by and 
between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a 
Washington State governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Axon Enterprise, Inc., a Delaware 
corporation (“Contractor”) and is dated as of May 16, 2025. 

R E C I T A L S 

A. Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that 
certain Contract No. 04220 for Air Tasers & Electronic Incapacitation Devices dated 
effective as of August 11, 2021 (“Contract”). 

B. The Parties previously amended the Contract as follows: 
(1) Amendment 1 dated September 13, 2021 – added items to Exhibit A 
(2) Amendment 2 dated November 5, 2021 – added items to Exhibit A 
(3) Amendment 3 dated June 1, 2023 – added items to Exhibit A, amended Section 5.7 Early 

Trade-In Program, and added Sections 5.13 Duty Cartridge Replenishment plan, and 
Section 5.14 Firearm Classification. 

(4) A restated Agreement was signed  October 30, 2024 
•  incorporating all previous amendments;  
• additionally, amending Sections:  

o 1 to extend Contract term to Aug. 8, 2027, removed performance metrics 
and added mention of TASER 10,  

o 4.10 to mention Cloud Services under Axon’s MSPA,  
o 5.1e clarifying language around subscriptions and contract 

termination/expiration,  
o 5.5b “unless otherwise agreed between Purchaser and Contractor”,  
o 5.5e added Signal Sidearm and Axon-manufactured accessories 

warranties,  
o 5.9 non-content data exception,  
o 11.2 timely written notice of indemnity claims,  



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 2 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

o and 13.9 liability limits of $5M aggregate, but no exclusion or limit for 
gross negligence;  

• items removed: 
o  Exhibit B—Prices and integrated data into Exhibit A—Included Goods 

and Services,  
o and Section 9.3 Overpayment of Purchases or Underpayment of Fees;  

• added the following: 
o  Recital J,  
o Exhibit B—Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement,  
o Section 4.5 Washington State Pay Equality,  
o 5.5f and 5.5g additional warranty language,  
o 5.6 Warranty Limitations & Exclusions,  
o 5.8 Early Trade-in Program,  
o 5.12 Return of Data,  
o 5.14 Duty Cartridge Replenishment Plan,  
o 5.15 Firearm Classification,   
o and Section 14.31 Nondiscrimination. 

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract to amend the Contract as set forth 
herein. 

D. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract. 

A G R E E M E N T 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties 
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows: 

1. PRODUCT ADDITIONS.  Exhibit A – Included Goods and Services is removed in its entirety and replaced 
with an updated Exhibit A – Included Goods and Services 5.16.25, which is included below. 

2. NO CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT.  Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and 
remains in full force and effect. 

3. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION.  This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and 
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior 
negotiations and representations.  In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the 
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern.  This Amendment 
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties. 

4. AUTHORITY.  Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party, 
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this 
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully 
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such party. 

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES.  An electronic signature or electronic record of this Amendment or any other 
ancillary agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original 
executed copy of this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes. 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 3 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

6. COUNTERPARTS.  This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall 
be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same instrument 
which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart.  Execution of this Amendment at different 
times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so long as all the parties hereto 
execute a counterpart of this Amendment. 

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written. 

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC., 
A DELAWARE CORPORATION 

By: _____________________________ 

Name: Robert E. Driscoll, Jr. 

Title: Deputy General Counsel 

Date: _____________________________ 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES 

By: _____________________________ 

Name: Shantel Wight 

Title: Procurement Supervisor 

Date: _____________________________ 

 

  

Robert Driscoll (May 14, 2025 08:12 PDT)
Robert Driscoll

05/14/25 05/14/25



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 4 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

EXHIBIT A 

INCLUDED GOODS AND SERVICES 5.16.25 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100142 
AXON - DOCK POWER SUPPLY - 120W 

16VDC 
USD $140.25   

70033 
AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET 

ASSY 
USD $43.90   

71104 
AXON - DOCK/DATAPORT POWERCORD - 

NORTH AMERICA 
USD $10.00   

70027 AXON - ECOM DOCK CORE USD $314.00   

73092 AXON - VIEWER ANDROID TABLET USD $261.00   

73104 AXON - VIEWER STANDARD ANDROID USD $282.00   

50290 
AXON LOCAL - TASER 7 PERPETUAL 

LICENSE 
USD $360.00   

80285 
AXON LOCAL - TASER 7 PERPETUAL 

LICENSE SMA 
USD $11.10  Yes 

80283 AXON LOCAL - TASER 7 TERM LICENSE USD $7.40  Yes 

71044 
AXON SIGNAL - BATTERY - CR2430 SINGLE 

PACK 
USD $1.00   

70117 
AXON SIGNAL - CABLE ASSEMBLY - 

SIGNAL UNIT 
USD $25.00   

75020 
AXON SIGNAL - CROUZET BM1R16MV1 - 

SIGNAL SIR 
USD $65.00   

101686 
AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL 

SIDEARM 
USD $2.85  Yes 

80379 
AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL 

UNIT 
USD $1.78  Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 5 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100610 
AXON SIGNAL - INSTALLATION SERVICE - 

VIRTUAL 
USD $1,500.00   

75014 
AXON SIGNAL - PSO - INSTALLATION 

SERVICE ONSITE 
USD $3,000.00   

101649 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM - SENSOR BODY 

MOUNTING SCREWS 
USD $2.50   

100771 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 0933 USD $4.99   

100770 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1001 USD $4.99   

100567 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1047 USD $4.99   

100609 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1053 USD $4.99   

100566 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1143 USD $2.49   

100608 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1215 USD $2.50   

101647 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1576 

LH 
USD $4.99   

101646 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM BRACKET - 1576 

RH 
USD $4.99   

71029 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK A 
USD $1.25   

100867 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK A - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100868 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK B - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100869 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK C - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100870 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK D - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 6 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100871 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK E - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100872 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK F - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100873 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK G - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100874 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM HARDWARE 

PACK J - SAFARILAND OEM 
USD $1.50   

100769 
AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM LITERATURE 

AND SCREWDRIVER PACK 
USD $2.99   

100681 AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM SENSOR ONLY USD $269.00   

101687 
AXON SIGNAL - TAP REFRESH 1 - SIGNAL 

SIDEARM 
USD $386.00   

101688 
AXON SIGNAL - TAP REFRESH 2 - SIGNAL 

SIDEARM 
USD $999.00   

70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE USD $279.00   

20019 AXON TASER -  BATTERY PACK - COMPACT USD $113.75   

20027 
AXON TASER -  BATTERY PACK - 

DISCONNECT 
USD $152.25   

20018 AXON TASER -  BATTERY PACK - TACTICAL USD $113.75   

85149 
AXON TASER - 2 DAY PRODUCT SPECIFIC 

INSTRUCTOR COURSE 
USD $6,786.00   

100114 
AXON TASER - BELT LOOP - SAFARILAND 3 

IN 
USD $18.25   

33212 
AXON TASER - BELTCLIP - UNIVERSAL TEK-

LOK 
USD $12.65   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 7 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20004 
AXON TASER - CARTRIDGE - SOFT 
CONTACT LIVE SIM TRNG SMART 

USD $49.92   

20242 
AXON TASER - CERTIFICATION PROGRAM 

YEAR 6-10 HARDWARE 
USD $5,158.44   

100591 AXON TASER - CLEANING KIT USD $45.00   

100743 
AXON TASER - CLEANING KIT WITHOUT 

ALCOHOL 
USD $35.00   

101180 AXON TASER - DATA SCIENCE PROGRAM USD $1.42  Yes 

100118 
AXON TASER - DISCONNECT BATTERY 

COILED BELT LOOP ATTCHMNT 
USD $12.00   

20033 
AXON TASER - DISCONNECT BATTERY 

WRIST STRAP AND KEY RING 
USD $11.45   

74201 
AXON TASER - DOCK - SINGLE BAY PLUS 

CORE 
USD $671.75   

74200 AXON TASER - DOCK - SIX BAY PLUS CORE USD $1,748.50   

20248 AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE USD $7.64  Yes 

80374 
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - BATTERY 

PACK T7/T10 
USD $0.71  Yes 

80396 
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK SIX 

BAY T7/T10 
USD $10.96  Yes 

80388 
AXON TASER - EXT WARRANTY - TASER 

CAM TCHD 
USD $5.34  Yes 

101348 AXON TASER - FEES - EXPERT EXPENSES USD $1.00   

100108 AXON TASER - FEES - EXPERT IDLE USD $103.00   

100109 AXON TASER - FEES - EXPERT TRAVEL USD $1.00   

100110 AXON TASER - FEES - EXPERT WORK USD $257.50   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 8 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100132 
AXON TASER - FORENSICS - DATA 

ANALYSIS 
USD $1,030.00   

100189 AXON TASER - FORENSICS - EXPEDITE USD $1,115.50   

100133 
AXON TASER - FORENSICS - FULL 

ANALYSIS 
USD $2,060.00   

100131 
AXON TASER - FORENSICS - PROBE 

ANALYSIS 
USD $515.00   

20157 
AXON TASER - HARD CASE - 15.2X12X4.5 

EGG CRATE FOAM 
USD $50.00   

100735 
AXON TASER - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

S.T.R.I.K.E. PLATFORM AMB 
USD $19.20   

20187 
AXON TASER - HOLSTER ATCH - BLADE-

TECH TMMS OUT LG MOLLE-LOK 
USD $39.20   

20186 
AXON TASER - HOLSTER MOLLE ADAPTER 

- SAFARILAND W/MLS16 FORK 
USD $26.75   

100810 
AXON TASER - HOOD GUARD - 

SAFARILAND SLS LH 
USD $10.70   

100808 
AXON TASER - HOOD GUARD - 

SAFARILAND SLS RH 
USD $10.70   

20133 
AXON TASER - IN-HOUSE INSTRUCTOR 

COURSE ONLINE MATERIAL 
USD $0.00   

44729 
AXON TASER - INSTRUCTOR COURSE 

VOUCHER - A LA CARTE 
USD $895.00   

80100 AXON TASER - LASER ENGRAVING USD $6.50   

75010 
AXON TASER - MASTER INSTRUCTOR 

SCHOOL - A LA CARTE 
USD $2,395.00   

100167 
AXON TASER - MASTER INSTRUCTOR 

SCHOOL - AGENCY SPECIFIC 
USD $30,000.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 9 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

101193 
AXON TASER - ON DEMAND 

CERTIFICATION 
USD $2.85  Yes 

85150 AXON TASER - PSO - CEW ADD-ON USD $4,000.00   

85147 AXON TASER - PSO - STARTER USD $14,000.00   

26764 
AXON TASER - REPLACEMENT BATTERY 

KIT - TASER CAM HD 
USD $78.50   

20293 AXON TASER - SAFARILAND BELT CLIP USD $39.95   

100471 
AXON TASER - SAFARILAND QLS RECEIVER 

PLATE 
USD $23.85   

100470 AXON TASER - SAFARILAND QLS19 FORK USD $18.45   

100559 
AXON TASER - SAFARILAND QUICK REL 

SINGLE STRAP THIGH RIG 
USD $102.55   

20292 
AXON TASER - SAFARILAND THIGH RIG 

MOUNT 
USD $91.40   

70976 AXON TASER - SAFETY GLASSES USD $6.30   

101419 
AXON TASER - SERVICE - DATA SCIENCE 

SETUP 
USD $0.00   

74208 
AXON TASER - SINGLE BAY BATTERY 

DATAPORT - NORTH AMERICA 
USD $398.05   

74209 
AXON TASER - SIX BAY BATTERY 

DATAPORT 
USD $1,368.50   

100703 
AXON TASER - TAP REFRESH - BATTERY 

PACK 
USD $129.50   

100702 AXON TASER - TAP REFRESH - HANDLE USD $2,609.00   

80089 
AXON TASER - TARGET - CONDUCTIVE 

HALT HYBRID 
USD $171.10   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 10 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

80087 
AXON TASER - TARGET - CONDUCTIVE 

PROFESSIONAL RUGGEDIZED 
USD $240.25   

80002 
AXON TASER - TARGET - PAPER 

CONDUCTIVE INK CIVILIAN 
USD $11.55   

80090 
AXON TASER - TARGET FRAME - 
PROFESSIONAL 27.5 IN X 75 IN 

USD $120.00   

20064 AXON TASER - TASER 7 SAFETY CLIP USD $9.50   

26820 AXON TASER - TASER CAM - AS TCHD USD $688.00   

100144 
AXON TASER - TASER CAM HD - USB 

RUBBER PLUG 
USD $1.25   

100217 
AXON TASER - TORQUEFIX & TORQUEVAR 

BLADE - WIHA 28562 
USD $10.85   

100218 
AXON TASER - TORQUEVARIO-S TORQUE 

SCRWDRVR 15-80 IN OZ 
USD $140.80   

100623 
AXON TASER - TRAINING - ENHANCED 

HALT SUIT V2 
USD $1,200.00   

26762 
AXON TASER - USB DOWNLOAD KIT - 

TASER CAM HD 
USD $20.70   

22013 
AXON TASER - X2/X26P - DATAPORT 

DOWNLOAD KIT USB 
USD $282.00   

22011 
AXON TASER - X2/X26P BATTERY PACK - 

APPM AUTOMATIC SHUT DOWN 
USD $104.80   

22010 
AXON TASER - X2/X26P BATTERY PACK - 

PPM STANDARD 
USD $87.20   

70116 
AXON TASER - X2/X26P BATTERY PACK - 

SPPM SIGNAL CONNECTED 
USD $121.80   

22012 
AXON TASER - X2/X26P BATTERY PACK - 

TPPM TACTICAL PINKY EXT 
USD $87.20   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 11 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

22188 
AXON TASER - X26/X26P CARTRIDGE - 15 

FT STANDARD NS 
USD $44.60   

44205 
AXON TASER - X26/X26P CARTRIDGE - 21 

FT NON-CONDUCTIVE TRNG 
USD $44.60   

22189 
AXON TASER - X26/X26P CARTRIDGE - 21 

FT STANDARD NS 
USD $44.60   

22190 
AXON TASER - X26/X26P CARTRIDGE - 

STANDARD 25 FT NS 
USD $44.60   

101208 
AXON TASER 10 - 2 DAY INSTRUCTOR 

COURSE - INSIDE SALES 
USD $2,700.00   

100400 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT USD $24.00   

100401 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - INERT USD $1.00   

100399 AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE USD $24.00   

101695 
AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - 

DEDICATED TRAINING HANDLE 
USD $47.97  Yes 

100704 
AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - 

HANDLE 
USD $11.81  Yes 

101696 
AXON TASER 10 - EXT WARRANTY - 

POOLED HANDLE 
USD $23.06  Yes 

100392 
AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - INERT RED 

CLASS 2 
USD $2,000.00   

100391 
AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW 

CLASS 2 
USD $2,350.00   

100390 
AXON TASER 10 - HANDLE - YELLOW 

CLASS 3R 
USD $2,350.00   

100617 
AXON TASER 10 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

- LH 
USD $86.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 12 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100616 
AXON TASER 10 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

- RH 
USD $86.00   

100615 
AXON TASER 10 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

LH 
USD $86.00   

100614 
AXON TASER 10 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

RH 
USD $86.00   

100621 
AXON TASER 10 - HOLSTER - S.O. TECH 

AMBIDEXTROUS 
USD $86.00   

100394 
AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - HALT 

TRAINING BLUE 
USD $165.00   

100396 AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - INERT RED USD $165.00   

100393 
AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY 

BLACK 
USD $165.00   

101755 
AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE DUTY 

BLACK V2 
USD $165.00   

100395 
AXON TASER 10 - MAGAZINE - LIVE 

TRAINING PURPLE 
USD $165.00   

100751 
AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS 

PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE 
USD $9.04  Yes 

101456 
AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT 

INTERPOSER  BUCKET 
USD $20.00   

101455 
AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT TOOL KIT 

- INTERPOSER  BUCKET 
USD $280.00   

100613 
AXON TASER 10 - SAFARILAND HOLSTER - 

LH 
USD $86.00   

100611 
AXON TASER 10 - SAFARILAND HOLSTER - 

RH 
USD $86.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 13 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20020 
AXON TASER 7 -  BATTERY PACK - NON-

RECHARGEABLE 
USD $80.00   

22178 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - HALT CLOSE 

QUART NS 
USD $45.00   

22177 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - HALT 

STANDOFF NS 
USD $45.00   

22181 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - INERT 

CLOSE QUART (12-DEGREE) NS 
USD $55.00   

22179 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - INERT 

STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS 
USD $55.00   

22176 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE CLOSE 

QUART (12-DEGREE) NS 
USD $45.00   

22175 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE 

STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS 
USD $45.00   

20058 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE CARRIER - 

S.O. TECH POUCH SOFT 
USD $15.00   

20059 
AXON TASER 7 - CARTRIDGE CARRIER - 

SAFARILAND 
USD $25.70   

80387 
AXON TASER 7 - EXT WARRANTY - DOCK 

SINGLE BAY 
USD $4.48  Yes 

80395 
AXON TASER 7 - EXT WARRANTY - 

HANDLE 
USD $11.03  Yes 

80381 
AXON TASER 7 - EXT WARRANTY - SINGLE 

BAY DATAPORT 
USD $2.65  Yes 

80390 
AXON TASER 7 - EXT WARRANTY - SIX BAY 

BATTERY DATAPORT 
USD $8.18  Yes 

20009 
AXON TASER 7 - HANDLE - HIGH VIS GRN 

LASER CLASS 2 
USD $2,170.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 14 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20008 
AXON TASER 7 - HANDLE - HIGH VIS GRN 

LASER CLASS 3R YLW 
USD $2,170.00   

20067 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

LH 
USD $98.25   

20062 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

RH 
USD $98.25   

20066 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

LH 
USD $98.25   

20061 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

RH 
USD $98.25   

20060 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - S.O. TECH 

AMBIDEXTROUS 
USD $98.25   

100116 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 3 

IN BELT LOOP LH 
USD $98.25   

100115 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 3 

IN BELT LOOP RH 
USD $98.25   

20165 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

BSKT WEAVE LH+CART CARR 
USD $98.25   

20164 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

BSKT WEAVE RH+CART CARR 
USD $98.25   

20163 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

HIGH GLOSS LH+CART CARR 
USD $93.25   

20162 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

HIGH GLOSS RH+CART CARR 
USD $93.25   

100104 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

LEG DROP+CART CARR LH 
USD $184.25   

100103 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

LEG DROP+CART CARR RH 
USD $184.25   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 15 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20068 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

LH 
USD $83.00   

20161 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

LH+CART CARRIER 
USD $98.25   

20063 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

RH 
USD $84.25   

20160 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

RH+CART CARRIER 
USD $98.25   

100329 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

YLW HOOD QLS 22/19 LH 
USD $134.00   

100328 
AXON TASER 7 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

YLW HOOD QLS 22/19 RH 
USD $134.00   

20247 
AXON TASER 7 - ONLINE TRAINING 

CONTENT LICENSE 
USD $0.00  Yes 

20246 
AXON TASER 7 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS 

PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE 
USD $4.27  Yes 

100202 AXON TASER 7 - SAFETY REPAIR KIT USD $0.00   

74204 
AXON TASER 7 - SINGLE BAY BATTERY 

DATAPORT - INERNATIONAL 
USD $398.05   

20104 
AXON TASER 7 - TRADE-IN UPFRONT 

PURCHASE 
USD $0.00   

100128 
AXON TASER 7 - TRAINING HANDLE - 

INERT CLASS 2 LASER 
USD $650.00   

20029 
AXON TASER 7 - TRN CARTRIDGE 

ALLIGATOR CLIP CQ (12 DEG) 
USD $67.30   

20028 
AXON TASER 7 - TRN CARTRIDGE 
ALLIGATOR CLIP SO (3.5 DEGREE) 

USD $67.30   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 16 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

22184 
AXON TASER X2 - CARTRIDGE - 15 FT 

SMART NS 
USD $49.92   

22157 
AXON TASER X2 - CARTRIDGE - 25 FT 

NON-CONDUCTIVE TRNG SMART 
USD $49.92   

22185 
AXON TASER X2 - CARTRIDGE - 25 FT 

SMART NS 
USD $49.92   

22155 
AXON TASER X2 - CARTRIDGE - INERT 

SIMULATION 
USD $65.65   

74037 AXON TASER X2 - HARD CASE AND FOAM USD $99.00   

22504 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

LH 
USD $112.81   

22501 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - BLACKHAWK 

RH 
USD $112.81   

22503 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

LH 
USD $109.71   

22500 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - BLADE-TECH 

RH 
USD $109.71   

100403 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

QLS KIT QLS19 & QLS22 
USD $38.90   

22508 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

STX SAFARISEVEN LH 
USD $138.05   

22507 
AXON TASER X2 - HOLSTER - SAFARILAND 

STX SAFARISEVEN RH 
USD $138.05   

80501 
AXON TASER X2 - ONLINE TRAINING 

CONTENT LICENSE 
USD $0.00  Yes 

20555 
AXON TASER X26 - UNLMITED DUTY 

CARTRIDGES 
USD $12.45  Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 17 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

11015 
AXON TASER X26P - BATTERY PACK - 

XAPPM SPARE CART ASD 
USD $103.50   

80398 
AXON TASER X26P - EXT WARRANTY - 

HANDLE 
USD $12.88  Yes 

11002 AXON TASER X26P - HANDLE - BLACK USD $1,445.00   

11000 
AXON TASER X26P - HANDLE - BLACK 

CLASS 2 
USD $1,445.00   

11023 
AXON TASER X26P - HANDLE - BLUE 

DEMO LASER POINTER 
USD $198.35   

11003 AXON TASER X26P - HANDLE - YELLOW USD $1,445.00   

11001 
AXON TASER X26P - HANDLE - YELLOW 

CLASS 2 
USD $1,445.00   

100070 
AXON TASER X26P - HARD CASE - SMALL 

13X9.5X2.5 
USD $11.90   

11504 
AXON TASER X26P - HOLSTER - 

BLACKHAWK LH 
USD $91.25   

11501 
AXON TASER X26P - HOLSTER - 

BLACKHAWK RH 
USD $91.20   

11503 
AXON TASER X26P - HOLSTER - BLADE 

TECH - LH 
USD $91.25   

11500 
AXON TASER X26P - HOLSTER - BLADE 

TECH - RH 
USD $91.25   

101490 
AXON TASER X26P - HOLSTER - 

PLACEHOLDER 
USD $91.25   

80502 
AXON TASER X26P - ONLINE TRAINING 

CONTENT LICENSE 
USD $0.00  Yes 

11010 
AXON TASER X26P - XPPM SPARE 

CARTRIDGE BATTERY PACK 
USD $98.90   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 18 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

100832 
AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN 

VR19H 
USD $1,900.00   

101413 
AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN 

VR320H 
USD $1,900.00   

101412 
AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN 

VRMPH 
USD $1,900.00   

100748 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10 USD $1,785.00   

100833 AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 7 USD $1,785.00   

101007 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER USD $12.71  Yes 

101008 
AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HANDGUN 

CONTROLLER 
USD $13.52  Yes 

100197 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET USD $8.87  Yes 

100213 AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - TABLET USD $4.67  Yes 

20370 
AXON VR - FULL ACCESS - TASER ADD-ON 

USER 
USD $32.74  Yes 

100122 AXON VR - HEADSET - BATTERY USD $100.00   

20378 AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS 3 USD $1,993.00   

100362 AXON VR - HEADSET - POWER ADAPTER USD $40.00   

100124 
AXON VR - HEADSET- FACE AND REAR 

CUSHION 
USD $50.00   

101125 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 BLACKHAWK 

GRAY - LH 
USD $100.00   

101124 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 BLACKHAWK 

GRAY - RH 
USD $100.00   

101119 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 BLADE-TECH 

GRAY - LH 
USD $200.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 19 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

101120 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 BLADE-TECH 

GRAY - RH 
USD $200.00   

101123 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND 

GRAY - LH 
USD $100.00   

101122 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND 

GRAY - RH 
USD $100.00   

101298 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 BLACKHAWK 

GRAY LH 
USD $100.00   

101299 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 BLACKHAWK 

GRAY RH 
USD $100.00   

101296 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 BLADE-TECH - 

GRAY - LH 
USD $200.00   

101297 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 BLADE-TECH - 

GRAY - RH 
USD $200.00   

101291 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 SAFARILAND 

GRAY LH 
USD $100.00   

101290 
AXON VR - HOLSTER - T7 SAFARILAND 

GRAY RH 
USD $100.00   

100754 
AXON VR - HTC FOCUS 3 - BATTERY 

CHARGING DOCK 
USD $119.00   

100397 AXON VR - MAGAZINE - TASER 10 WHITE USD $150.00   

20379 AXON VR - PSO - 1 DAY USD $7,500.00   

101267 AXON VR - PSO - FULL INSTALLATION USD $12,000.00   

101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL USD $2,500.00   

100539 
AXON VR - STANDALONE USER ACCESS - 

CET-ONLY 
USD $12.81  Yes 

101294 AXON VR - TABLET USD $1,395.00   



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 20 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

101300 AXON VR - TABLET CASE USD $65.00   

100126 AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG USD $138.00   

101012 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER USD $1,931.00   

20373 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET USD $2,156.00   

101009 
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - SIDEARM 

CONTROLLER 
USD $2,054.00   

100210 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - TABLET USD $1,198.00   

101013 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - CONTROLLER USD $2,010.00   

20374 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - HEADSET USD $2,244.00   

101010 
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - SIDEARM 

CONTROLLER 
USD $2,156.00   

100211 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - TABLET USD $1,246.70   

101014 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - CONTROLLER USD $2,086.00   

20375 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - HEADSET USD $2,329.00   

101011 
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - SIDEARM 

CONTROLLER 
USD $2,218.00   

100212 AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - TABLET USD $1,294.00   

101308 
AXON VR - TRAINING - ACADEMY FULL 

USER ACCESS 
USD $11.74  Yes 

101703 AXON VR - USER ACCESS - TASER SKILLS USD $17.08  Yes 

BasicLicense Basic License Bundle USD $21.35 Yes Yes 

C00026 BUNDLE - TASER 10 BASIC USD $73.00 Yes Yes 

C00025 
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTFICATION 

STANDARD 10YR 
USD $113.86 Yes Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 21 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

C00022 BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION PRO USD $142.33 Yes Yes 

C00023 
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION PRO 

10YR 
USD $142.33 Yes Yes 

C00028 
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION PRO 

ADD-ON 
USD $85.40 Yes Yes 

C00024 
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION 

STANDARD 
USD $113.86 Yes Yes 

C00029 
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION 

STANDARD ADD-ON 
USD $56.93 Yes Yes 

C00018 BUNDLE - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION USD $105.33 Yes Yes 

C00019 BUNDLE - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION 10YR USD $105.33 Yes Yes 

C00027 
BUNDLE - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION ADD 

ON 
USD $42.70 Yes Yes 

C00020 
BUNDLE - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION WITH 

VR 
USD $135.21 Yes Yes 

C00021 
BUNDLE - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION WITH 

VR 10YR 
USD $135.21 Yes Yes 

V00010 BUNDLE - VR - CONTROLLER KIT T10 USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

V00009 BUNDLE - VR - CONTROLLER KIT T7 USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

V00007 
BUNDLE - VR - HANDGUN CONTROLLER 

TAP 
USD $58.50 Yes Yes 

V00008 
BUNDLE - VR - HANDGUN CONTROLLER 

TAP 10YR 
USD $77.03 Yes Yes 

V00012 BUNDLE - VR - TASER 10 ADD-ON BUNDLE USD $32.74 Yes Yes 

V00014 
BUNDLE - VR - TASER 10 ADD-ON BUNDLE 

WITH TAP 
USD $32.74 Yes Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 22 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

V00011 BUNDLE - VR - TASER 7 ADD-ON BUNDLE USD $32.74 Yes Yes 

V00013 
BUNDLE - VR - TASER 7 ADD-ON BUNDLE 

WITH TAP 
USD $32.74 Yes Yes 

V00005 BUNDLE - VR - TASER CONTROLLER TAP USD $55.00 Yes Yes 

V00006 
BUNDLE - VR - TASER CONTROLLER TAP 

10YR 
USD $72.25 Yes Yes 

V00016 BUNDLE - VR TASER SKILLS USD $17.08 Yes Yes 

V00017 BUNDLE - VR TASER SKILLS 10 YR USD $17.08 Yes Yes 

EntT7Repl Enterprise TASER 7 Replacement Bundle USD $99.63 Yes Yes 

100546 SHIPPING - UPS 2 DAY USD $18.00   

100544 SHIPPING - UPS EXPRESS SAVER (3 DAY) USD $15.00   

100547 SHIPPING - UPS GROUND USD $0.00   

100545 SHIPPING - UPS STANDARD OVERNIGHT USD $25.00   

80507 SHIPPING FEE USD $0.00   

101035 SIGNAL SIDEARM - BRACKET - 1375 LH USD $4.99   

101043 SIGNAL SIDEARM - BRACKET - 1375 RH USD $4.99   

101049 SIGNAL SIDEARM - BRACKET - 1405 USD $2.50   

100925 SIGNAL SIDEARM, BRACKET 1225 USD $4.99   

100924 SIGNAL SIDEARM, BRACKET 1263-L USD $4.99   

100923 SIGNAL SIDEARM, BRACKET 1263-R USD $4.99   

100927 SIGNAL SIDEARM, BRACKET 1304-L USD $4.99   

100926 SIGNAL SIDEARM, BRACKET 1304-R USD $4.99   

T7Dock T7 Dock USD $2,193.71 Yes Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 23 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

T10ALCHWK TASER 10 A-LA-CARTE Hardware Kit USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

T10CK TASER 10 Cartridge Kit USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

T10HWK TASER 10 Hardware Kit USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

T10HWKS TASER 10 Hardware Kit Spares USD BUNDLE PRICING Yes Yes 

101029 TASERCON CONFERENCE REGISTRATION USD $849.00   

100837 THIRD PARTY PROVIDED - SERVICES USD $1.00   

100941 THIRD PARTY PROVIDED - SUBSCRIPTION USD $1.00  Yes 

11630 THIRD PARTY PROVIDED HARDWARE USD $1.00   

100552 TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS USD $1.00   

101027 TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS CEW USD $1.00   

100553 
TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND 

SERVICES 
USD $1.00   

101266 
TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND 

SERVICES - CEW 
USD $1.00   

20433 
TRUE UP - 2020 UNLIMITED 7 + PAYMENT 

1 
USD $15.50  Yes 

20434 
TRUE UP - 2020 UNLIMITED 7 + PAYMENT 

2 
USD $34.75  Yes 

20340 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE + PLAN WITH T7 

CERT TRUE UP 1 
USD $27.85  Yes 

20341 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE + PLAN WITH T7 

CERT TRUE UP 2 
USD $22.15  Yes 

20342 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE + PLAN WITH T7 

CERT TRUE UP 3 
USD $67.75  Yes 

20343 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE + PLAN WITH T7 

CERT TRUE UP 4 
USD $61.55  Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 24 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20347 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE PLAN T7 CQ WITH 

DOCK TRUE UP 1 
USD $21.40  Yes 

20348 
TRUE UP - AXON CORE PLAN T7 CQ WITH 

DOCK TRUE UP 2 
USD $12.90  Yes 

20279 
TRUE UP - T7 CERT PLUS VR TRUE UP 

PAYMENT 
USD $63.10  Yes 

100844 TRUE UP - TASER 10 BASIC USD $40.80  Yes 

100845 TRUE UP - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION USD $46.75  Yes 

100846 TRUE UP - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION 10YR USD $52.65  Yes 

100847 TRUE UP - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION W/VR USD $48.55  Yes 

100848 
TRUE UP - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION W/VR 

10 YR 
USD $54.65  Yes 

73632 TRUE UP - TASER 7 BASIC TRUE UP USD $6.20  Yes 

20268 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CERT 10 YEAR BUNDLE 

6 YEAR TRUE UP 
USD $55.65  Yes 

20233 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION PLAN 

ADD-ON TRUE UP PAYMENT 
USD $12.65  Yes 

20245 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CERTIFICATION PLAN 

TRUE UP 
USD $52.55  Yes 

20212 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CQ BASIC TRUE-UP 

SKU 
USD $33.25  Yes 

20226 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CQ BUDGET TRUE-UP 

SKU 
USD $38.40  Yes 

20231 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CQ DOCK TRUE-UP 

SKU 
USD $43.55  Yes 

20283 
TRUE UP - TASER 7 CQ DOCK YEAR 6-10 

TRUE UP 
USD $57.10  Yes 



RESTATED CONTRACT NO. 04220 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 Page 25 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Product Code Product Name 
Price 

Currency 

MAX END 
USER PRICE  

(25 Standard USD) 

Sales 
Bundle 

Monthly 
Subscription 

20466 
TRUE UP - TASER CERTIFICATION 10 YEAR 

TRUE UP 1 
USD $17.80  Yes 

20568 
TRUE UP - UNLIMITED + PREMIUM TRUE 

UP 1 
USD $19.00  Yes 

20569 
TRUE UP - UNLIMITED + PREMIUM TRUE 

UP 2 
USD $41.95  Yes 

100850 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM USD $1.85  Yes 

100849 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM 10YR USD $2.08  Yes 

20472 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 + 10Y TRUE UP 1 USD $10.25  Yes 

20470 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 + TRUE UP 1 USD $15.50  Yes 

20481 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 10Y TRUE UP 1 USD $9.25  Yes 

20416 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 PLUS 1 USD $18.75  Yes 

20417 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 PLUS 2 USD $18.75  Yes 

20419 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 PLUS 4 USD $21.10  Yes 

20479 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 7 TRUE UP 1 USD $15.75  Yes 

101451 
TRUE UP - VR TASER 7/TASER 10 ADD-ON 

BUNDLE 
USD $4.21  Yes 

101452 
TRUE UP - VR TASER 7/TASER10 ADD-ON 

BUNDLE W/TAP 
USD $7.25  Yes 

TapHeadset VR Headset TAP Bundle USD $56.09 Yes Yes 

TapHeadset10Y VR Headset TAP Bundle, 10YR USD $75.35 Yes Yes 

TapTablet VR Tablet TAP Bundle USD $30.90 Yes Yes 

TapTablet10Y VR Tablet TAP Bundle, 10YR USD $41.60 Yes Yes 

80506 WIRE TRANSFER FEE USD $0.00   

 



WA 04220 Axon Restated AMD1
Final Audit Report 2025-05-14

Created: 2025-05-13

By: Brad Stringfellow (Brad.Stringfellow@des.wa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAdt4iagkpjNcbPkMb-_cXSq3FpNp5p7GD

"WA 04220 Axon Restated AMD1" History
Document created by Brad Stringfellow (Brad.Stringfellow@des.wa.gov)
2025-05-13 - 11:26:39 PM GMT

Document emailed to Robert Driscoll (bobby@axon.com) for signature
2025-05-13 - 11:26:45 PM GMT

Email viewed by Robert Driscoll (bobby@axon.com)
2025-05-14 - 3:46:10 AM GMT

Document e-signed by Robert Driscoll (bobby@axon.com)
Signature Date: 2025-05-14 - 3:12:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Shantel Wight (shantel.wight@des.wa.gov) for signature
2025-05-14 - 3:12:46 PM GMT

Email viewed by Shantel Wight (shantel.wight@des.wa.gov)
2025-05-14 - 4:19:52 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Shantel Wight (shantel.wight@des.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-05-14 - 4:21:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-05-14 - 4:21:09 PM GMT


		2025-05-14T16:21:12+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




